BHATKAWA TEA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Trustea Certified Company 1 CIN: L01132WB1911PLC002077

BK/CSE 19th April, 2023

To The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited, 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata – 700 001

Dear Sirs/ Ma'am,

Re: Scrip No. 12018

Sub: Disclosure of Reg 13(3) – Statement of Investor complaints

Please find below a statement of investor complaints for the year quarter ended 31.03.2023 pursuant to compliance under Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 –

SI. No	Particulars	No. of complaints
1	Number of Investor complaints pending at the beginning of the year	0
2	Number of Investor Complaints received during the year	2
3	Number of Investor Complaints disposed of during the year	2
4	Number of Investor Complaints remaining unresolved at the end of the year	0

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Bhatkawa Tea Industries Limited

Dharini Mehta

Company secretary & Compliance officer

"NICCO HOUSE," 6TH FLOOR, 2, HARE STREET, KOLKATA-700 001 TELE: 91 33 2248 9916/5422/5431, FAX: 91 33 2248 5362 e-mail: contact@bhatkawa.com

e-mail: contact@bhatkawa.com Website: www.bhatkawatea.com